

**In the Court of the Additional Sessions Judge, Special Court,  
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur  
Special Case No.64/2019 (Computer Registration No.66/2019)  
CNR No.WBDD01-001016-2019.**

**Present :- Santosh Kumar Pathak (in-charge) (J.O Code-WB00830).**

**Order No.21**

**30.11.2023**

PO has been transferred.

Today is fixed for production of the accused person.

Accused namely Jayanta Sarkar is produced before this Court from JC.

A bail petition has been filed on behalf of the accused.

Heard learned advocate for the accused person and learned P.P.-in-charge.

Learned advocate for the accused person submitted that the accused person has no chance of absconsion and will regularly attend the Court and prayed for bail.

Learned P.P-in-charge raised objection.

Perused the materials on record. Considered.

It appears from the case record that the accused person is in JC since 22/11/2023. Considering the period of detention of the accused, the bail prayer of the accused person is allowed.

The accused Jayanta Sarkar may find bail of Rs.2,000/- with one registered surety of like amount other than the previous one i.d. to J.C till 11.12.2023.

If on bail, to date i.e. 18.12.2023 for appearance.

Dictated and corrected by me

**Judge (under Electricity Act)-  
cum-ADJ, Special Court,  
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur  
J.O. Code-WB00830**

**Judge (under Electricity Act)-  
cum-ADJ, Special Court,  
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur  
J.O. Code-WB00830**