

In the Court of the Additional Sessions Judge, Special Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.
Sessions Trial No. 19(08) of 2024
Sessions case No. 64/2019
(Computer Registration No. 66/2019
(CNR No. WBDD01-001016-2024)
Present :- Nachiketa Bera (J.O Code-WB 00 853).

Order No.01
17.08.2024

The accused person on bail is present by filing hazira.

Learned advocate for the accused person is present.

Learned P.P., Dakshin Dinajpur is also present.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Heard both sides.

Perused the materials on record and the case Diary. Considered.

Prima facie it appears that the accused person has committed an offence punishable under Sections **304 of IPC.**

The learned Public Prosecutor opens the case by describing the charges punishable under Sections **304 of IPC** against the accused person and he proposes to examine the charge sheeted witnesses, by the evidence of which aforesaid charge would be proved.

Perusal of the materials available in the case diary and the case record and prima facie it appears that the accused persons have committed the offence punishable under Sections **304 of IPC.**

Charge is accordingly framed in separate prescribed sheet and the contents thereof are read over and explained to the accused person in Bengali to which he pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

To 14.11.2024 for examination of C.S witness No.1 .

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution shall produce the witnesses and the alamat, if any, so that schedule does not fail.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge, Special Court
Balurghat Dakshin Dinajpur
J.O. code :- WB 00853

Additional Sessions Judge, Special Court
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur
J.O. code :- WB 00853